900817718 11/30/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM857367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900815220

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SEngine Precision Medicine, Inc.		09/15/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEngine Precision Medicine LLC	
Street Address:	22125 17th Ave SE, Suite 117	
City:	Bothell	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98021	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5426214	P.A.R.I.S.
Registration Number:	5489601	P.A.R.I.S
Registration Number:	5247529	SENGINE
Registration Number:	5387457	SENGINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028427800

Email: trademarks@cooley.com
Correspondent Name: Jessica Williams, Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	340689-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Margaret Murphy
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret Murphy/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2023

TRADEMARK 900817718 REEL: 008273 FRAME: 0080

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008273 FRAME: 0081

STATE OF DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

First: The jurisdiction where the other entity that is converting to a Delaware limited liability company (the "Other Entity") was first incorporated is Delaware.

Second: The jurisdiction of the Other Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.

Third: The date the Other Entity was first incorporated is April 14, 2015.

Fourth: The name and type of entity of the Other Entity immediately prior to filing this Certificate is SEngine Precision Medicine, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

Fifth: The name of the limited liability company to which the Other Entity is converting as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is SEngine Precision Medicine LLC.

[signature page follows]

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:08 PM 09/15/2023 FILED 02:08 PM 09/15/2023 SR 20233505295 - File Number 5728881

TRADEMARK REEL: 008273 FRAME: 0082 In witness whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion this 15th day of September, 2023.

SENGINE PRECISION MEDICINE, INC.

DocuSigned by:

(arla Grandoni

Name: Carla Grandori

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008273 FRAME: 0083

RECORDED: 11/20/2023